. . WS, DISTRIGT coURrT

_ DISTRICT OF DA
FILED AT__ HO v

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  0CT - £ 2001
DISTRICT OF IDAHO

By, . Deputy
In Re: 5AWTOOTIH ENTERPRISES, INC. Case No.  96-030350
Chapter 7
ORDER ALLOWING TRUSTEE'S FINAL
Debtor(s) REPORT AND DIRECTING DISTRIBUTION

The Final Account and Report of the Trustee having been filed, and creditors of said debtor
having had at least twenty (20) days notice by mail of filing of the same, and said account and
report having been examined and no objections having been made thereto by any party in interest,

1’ 1S ORDERED that the Final Account and Report of the Trustee herein be, and the same
hereby 1s APPROVED,
I'T IS FURTHER ORDERED that the trustee disburse from the balance remaining in the estate
the following items:
1. Administrative expenses allowable under 11 U.8.C. §503(b)(1), (3), (4), (5), and (6).

2. Compensation and reimbursement to the trustee, examiner, or professional persons
employed under 11. U.S.C. §327 allowed as follows:

COMMISSION
OR FEE . EXPENSES
United States Trustee 500.00 0.00
Jed Manwaring (Paid to date $20,000.00) 24414.67 0.00
Chigbrow & Co., CPA  (Paid) 2,100.00 0.00
Bernie R. Rakozy, Trustee 6,881 .88 82.60

items 1 and 2 above shall be paid to

3. The balance remaining after payment
vided in 11 U.S.C, §726.

creditors who hold allowed claims

The Trustee is Ordered to file a supplementad repoyt showing compliance with the Order,

together with vouchers supporting the same.

lof l./ A00f

ce: Trustee
U.S5. Trustee

MNated

1.S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



